TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WLB Engine Associates, Inc.		11/11/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RedGear Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One H&R Block Way	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77119066	TAXENGINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein

Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein
Signature:	/Michael Elbein/
Date:	11/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0452

900092504

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, WLB Engine Associates, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, with its principal place of business at 350 N 400 W, Kaysville, Utah 84037, including any predecessors in interest, has adopted and used the trademark TAXENGINE for *goods*, including but not limited to, integrated suite of global tax management software; tax management data collection software; tax management software, and for *services*, including but not limited to, income tax consultation; income tax preparation; regulatory fuel tax and driver log audit reporting for the transportation industry; tax advisory services; tax and taxation planning, advice, information and consultancy services; tax assessment; tax consultation; tax filing services; tax preparation and tax payment processing services;

WHEREAS, WLB Engine Associates, Inc. is the owner of the following use-based trademark application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK SERIAL NO. DATE OF APPLICATION

TAXENGINE and Design 77/119.066 February 28, 2007

WHEREAS, RedGear Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Missouri, with its principal place of business at One H&R Block Way. Kansas City, Missouri 64105, has a desire to acquire the above-referenced trademarks, including all right, title and interest to the marks, applications, registrations, goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and right to enforce any claims thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WLB Engine Associates. Inc. hereby assigns to RedGear Technologies, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademark and trademark application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

WLB Engine Associates, Inc. David_8 ATES

By:

Its: PRUSIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 11/21/2007